Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		102/16/2007	National Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HFS Systems, LLC	
Also Known As:	AKA FORMERLY Sparak Financial Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	2939 Miller Road	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2337434	SPARAK
Registration Number:	2315731	SPARAK
Registration Number:	2331100	ARC IMAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-5724600 Phone:

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,lsims@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com,setelman@kslaw.com

Name:

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP

Address Line

1180 Peachtree St. N.E.

Address Line

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

4:

TRADEMARK

900071435 REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25300.019028 HFS SYSTEMS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Beyer Sims	
Signature:	/Lisa Beyer Sims/	
Date:	03/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=PNC - HFS Security Interest Release - 3-1-07#page1.tif source=PNC - HFS Security Interest Release - 3-1-07#page2.tif source=PNC - HFS Security Interest Release - 3-1-07#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0452 RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, HFS SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

successor-in-interest to SPARAK FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability

company (hereinafter "HFS"), was previously obligated to PNC BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION (hereinafter "PNC"), in its capacity as Agent for the Banks, and HFS

executed a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated November 20,

1998 (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), in favor of PNC;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the

assignment records at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 18, 1998, at reel/frame number 1833/0702; and

WHEREAS, HFS has satisfied its obligations to PNC, as provided in the

Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, PNC does hereby acknowledge that HFS has satisfied its

obligations referenced herein and PNC hereby releases all right, title and interest in and

to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Intellectual Property

Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule 1

attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each trademark and

the registration thereof, all products and proceeds thereof, and the right to assert and collect past,

present and future damages relating to any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of

infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0453

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 16th day of Jehnany 2007.

PNC BANK, MATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Alan L. McCrum

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF Pannsifrance
) SS.:
COUNTY OF Alla Larry

On this 16th day of Jahruay, 2007, before me personally appeared Alan McLaum, the January Resident of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the national association described herein and which executed the above instrument; and that she/he acknowledges the instrument to be the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Lois M. Perlik, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 14, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

A. Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No. or Serial Number	Issue or Filing Date
SPARAK 3000	1769835	May 11, 1993
SPARAK	75511430	June 30, 1998
SPARAK and Design	75511426	June 30, 1998
ARC IMAGE	75511432	June 30, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 03/08/2007